(C) the Company had purchased the 54,140,866 Shares (representing approximately

9.67 per cent. of the total number of issued Shares of the Company (excluding treasury

shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date) on 1 January 2016 (for the purpose of

computing the effect of the Share Buybacks on the EPS) and 31 December 2016 (for all

the other cases), the financial effects of the purchase of the 54,140,866 Shares by the

Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group for the financial year

ended 31 December 2016 are set out below:

9

(1) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

(A) Market Purchases

Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

As at 31 December 2016

PATMI from continuing

operations S$24,108,000 S$23,836,488 S$12,818,000 S$12,546,488

PATMI S$13,799,000 S$13,527,488 S$12,818,000 S$12,546,488

Share capital S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000

Other reserves (S$70,651,000) (S$70,651,000) S$4,003,000 S$4,003,000

Accumulated profits S$254,045,000 S$255,803,770 S$54,289,000 S$56,047,770

S$275,446,000 S$277,204,770 S$150,344,000 S$152,102,770

Treasury shares (S$1,759,000) (S$38,105,929) (S$1,759,000) (S$38,105,929)

Shareholders’ funds S$273,687,000 S$239,098,841 S$148,585,000 S$113,996,841

NAV S$273,687,000 S$239,098,841 S$148,585,000 S$113,996,841

Non-controlling interests S$36,959,000 S$36,959,000 – –

Current assets S$247,267,000 S$212,623,231 S$49,541,000 S$14,897,231

Current liabilities S$167,487,000 S$167,431,389 S$3,955,000 S$3,899,389

Total borrowings S$298,317,000 S$298,317,000 S$80,000,000 S$80,000,000

Number of issued Shares 561,818,660 561,818,660 561,818,660 561,818,660

Number of treasury

shares 2,041,000 56,181,866 2,041,000 56,181,866

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 48.9 47.3 26.5 22.5

Net gearing ratio 0.73 0.94 0.25 0.63

Current ratio (times) 1.48 1.27 12.53 3.82

EPS from continuing

operations (cents) 4.3 4.7 2.3 2.5

EPS (cents) 2.5 2.7 2.3 2.5

10

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

As at 31 December 2016

PATMI from continuing

operations S$24,108,000 S$23,795,964 S$12,818,000 S$12,505,964

PATMI S$13,799,000 S$13,486,964 S$12,818,000 S$12,505,964

Share capital S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000 S$92,052,000

Other reserves (S$70,651,000) (S$70,651,000) S$4,003,000 S$4,003,000

Accumulated profits S$254,045,000 S$255,839,784 S$54,289,000 S$56,083,784

S$275,446,000 S$277,240,784 S$150,344,000 S$152,138,784

Treasury shares (S$1,759,000) (S$43,530,844) (S$1,759,000) (S$43,530,844)

Shareholders’ funds S$273,687,000 S$233,709,940 S$148,585,000 S$108,607,940

NAV S$273,687,000 S$233,709,940 S$148,585,000 S$108,607,940

Non-controlling interests S$36,959,000 S$36,959,000 – –

Current assets S$247,267,000 S$207,226,029 S$49,541,000 S$9,500,029

Current liabilities S$167,487,000 S$167,423,089 S$3,955,000 S$3,891,089

Total borrowings S$298,317,000 S$298,317,000 S$80,000,000 S$80,000,000

Number of issued Shares 561,818,660 561,818,660 561,818,660 561,818,660

Number of treasury

shares 2,041,000 56,181,866 2,041,000 56,181,866

Financial ratios

NAV/Share (cents) 48.9 46.2 26.5 21.5

Net gearing ratio 0.73 0.98 0.25 0.71

Current ratio (times) 1.48 1.24 12.53 2.44

EPS from continuing

operations (cents) 4.3 4.7 2.3 2.5

EPS (cents) 2.5 2.7 2.3 2.5

11

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

(A) Market Purchases

Group Group Company Company

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

As at 31 December 2016

PATMI from continuing

operations S$24,108,000 S$23,836,488 S$12,818,000 S$12,546,488

PATMI S$13,799,000 S$13,527,488 S$12,818,000 S$12,546,488